

NO. 46563-9-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

VLADIMIR V BELOUSOV, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.13-1-02082-3

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

AARON T. BARTLETT, WSBA #39710
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

 I. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT DENY THE DEFENDANT
 HIS RIGHT TO BE PRESENT, TO ASSIST COUNSEL, OR
 TO A FAIR TRIAL. 1

B. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

 I. PROCEDURAL HISTORY 1

 II. STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 2

C. ARGUMENT 3

 I. MR. BELOUSOV WAS NOT DENIED HIS RIGHT TO BE
 PRESENT, TO ASSIST COUNSEL, OR TO A FAIR TRIAL
 BECAUSE HE HAD THE ASSISTANCE OF AN
 INTERPRETER AT ALL TIMES DURING HIS TRIAL. 3

 a. The Record 3

 b. Manifest Error 4

D. CONCLUSION 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Bennett</i> , 168 Wn.App. 197, 275 P.3d 1224 (2012).....	4
<i>State v. Burke</i> , 163 Wn.2d 204, 181 P.3d 1 (2008).....	6
<i>State v. Hayes</i> , 165 Wn.App. 507, 265 P.3d 982 (2011)	5
<i>State v. Kronich</i> , 160 Wn.2d 893, 161 P.3d 982 (2007).....	5, 6
<i>State v. Lynn</i> , 67 Wn.App. 339, 835 P.2d 251 (1992) (overruled on other grounds by <i>State v. Jasper</i> , 174 Wn.2d 96, 271 P.3d 876 (2012)).....	5
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	5, 6
<i>State v. Miller</i> , 179 Wn.App 91, 316 P.3d 1143 (2014)	3, 4
<i>State v. O'Hara</i> , 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009)	6
<i>State v. Scott</i> , 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1998)	5, 6
<i>State v. Sisouvanh</i> , 175 Wn.2d 607, 290 P.3d 942 (2012).....	3
<i>State v. Stein</i> , 144 Wn.2d 236, 27 P.3d 184 (2001)	6

Rules

RAP 2.5(a)	5, 6
RAP 9.2(b)	3
RAP 9.9.....	3
RAP 9.10.....	3
